Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

RMP23-001736

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3001 KIRCHOFF RD
798 W ALGONQUIN RD
62/BARKER

2202 OAK LN

4305 WEBER DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2300 PLUM GROVE RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 PARK DR

APPROX LOC: SHADY CT
1800 WINNETKA CIR
3300 BLK KIRCHOFF RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2164 PLUM GROVE RD
4507 MAGNOLIA DR
2408 CENTRAL RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 2625
ALGONQUIN RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
190 / GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 1911
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: E
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/19/2023 7:26:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

RMP23-001737

RMP23-001738
RMP23-001739

RMP23-001741

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
NEWPORT DR

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2501 MARTIN LN
3702 PHEASANT DR

APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF
RD

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
2312 ALGONQUIN RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
5301 KEYSTONE CT
3301 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

4200 EUCLID AVE
1460 GOLF RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

1470 GOLF RD

3135 TOWN SQUARE DR
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4305 WEBER DR

4305 WEBER DR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
PARKING COMPLAINT
VANDALISM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
ACCIDENT

MAN SLUMPED OVER THE
WHEEL

ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
RECKLESS DRIVING

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
CITATION ISSUED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

7/19/2023 7:26:29 AM



Incident Date Report Number

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

7/18/2023
7/18/2023
7/18/2023

RMP23-001742

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1470 GOLF RD
4305 WEBER DR
5800 HIGHLAND DR

APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF
RD

4900 KIMBALL HILL DR
APPROX LOC: 4400
SHADY CT

APPROX LOC: ROHLWING
RD

3103 ST JAMES ST

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3940 MEADOW DR
2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3602 FALCON CT S
3610 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4305 WEBER DR
1420 MARILYN CT

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT
4305 WEBER DR
980 CARNEGIE ST

Incident
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DOMESTIC
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
CODE 2

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
LOUD NOISE
ALARM

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/19/2023 7:26:29 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/18/2023 APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

DR
7118/2023 2406 ALGONQUIN RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7/18/2023 5 WOODFIELD MALL OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT

ASSIST

7118/2023 4305 WEBER DR SPECIAL
7118/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7118/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/19/2023 7:26:29 AM



