



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2023		3001 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		62/BARKER	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		2202 OAK LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/18/2023	RMP23-001736	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023		2300 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		3300 BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4507 MAGNOLIA DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 2625 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		190 / GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 1911 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023	RMP23-001737	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		2501 MARTIN LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		3702 PHEASANT DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/18/2023		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		2312 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023	RMP23-001738	5301 KEYSTONE CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
7/18/2023	RMP23-001739	3301 CAMPBELL ST	VANDALISM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		4200 EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023	RMP23-001741	1460 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN SLUMPED OVER THE WHEEL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		3135 TOWN SQUARE DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/18/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2023		1470 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/18/2023		5800 HIGHLAND DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: 4400 SHADY CT	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC: ROHLWING RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2023	RMP23-001742	3103 ST JAMES ST	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		3940 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		3602 FALCON CT S	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		3610 JAY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/18/2023		1420 MARILYN CT	STATION REPORT	
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2023		980 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2023		APPROX LOC:4704 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/18/2023		5 WOODFIELD MALL	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
7/18/2023		4305 WEBER DR	SPECIAL	
7/18/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT